

## LIGHT S.A. CNPJ nº 03.378.521/0001-75 NIRE nº 33.300.263.16-1 CAPITAL ABERTO

## Comunicado ao Mercado

A **Light S.A.** ("<u>Light</u>" ou "<u>Companhia</u>") (B3: LIGT3; ADR I: LGSXY), nos termos dos artigos 28 e 31 da Resolução CVM n° 23/2021, comunica aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que o seu Conselho de Administração aprovou a contratação da Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Auditores Independentes para a realização de auditoria externa independente da Light e de suas controladas, em substituição à empresa Ernst & Young Auditores Independentes.

A Deloitte iniciará suas atividades a partir da revisão das informações contábeis do primeiro trimestre de 2022.

A Companhia esclarece que a mudança do auditor independente está sendo realizada em razão do rodízio obrigatório de auditores independentes após o prazo de cinco anos, conforme previsto em regulamentação, e contou com a anuência dos auditores substituídos.

Rio de Janeiro, 20 de dezembro de 2021.

**Gisomar Marinho**Diretor de Relações com Investidores **LIGHT S.A.** 



## LIGHT S.A. Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ/MF): 03.378.521/0001-75 Company Registry (NIRE): 33.300.263.16-1 Publicly-Held Company

## **Notice to the Market**

**Light S.A.** ("<u>Light</u>" or "<u>Company</u>") (B3: LIGT3; ADR I: LGSXY), pursuant to articles 28 and 31 set forth by CVM Resolution No. 23/2021, informs its shareholders and the market in general that its Board of Directors approved hiring Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Auditores Independentes for the independent external audit service of Light and its subsidiaries, replacing Ernst & Young Auditores Independentes.

Deloitte will start its activities as of the review of the interim accounting information of the first quarter of 2022.

The Company clarifies that the change of the independent auditor is being carried out due to the mandatory rotation of independent auditors after a period of five years, as provided for in regulations, and with the consent of the replaced auditors.

Rio de Janeiro, December 20, 2021.

Gisomar Marinho
Investor Relations Officer
LIGHT S.A.